The Parties mutually agree to abide by the Funding and Scope of Work attached
hereto as Exhibit B and income qualifications as outlined in the application for funding
(Exhibit C). COUNTY agrees to pay on SUBRECIPIENT'S behalf for the Project's allowable
costs, not to exceed Ninety-Nine Thousand , Four Hundred Thirty-Seven and Fifty Cents
($99,437.50) as detailed in Exhibit B. The FAIN# is: E-25-UC-12-0019, with the award date

of October 30, 2024 respectively, and a CFDA # of: 14.231 . The award is not R&D. No 
indirect costs are anticipated; however, the indirect cost rate for the Federal award shall be

[...]

unless terminated earlier in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement. 

E. Subaward Budget Period Start and End Date: The Subaward budget period shall begin 
on: October 1, 2025, and shall end on: September 30, 2026. 

F. Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by this Agreement by the COUNTY to the 
SUBRECIPIENT: Ninety-Nine Thousand, Four Hundred Thirty-Seven and Fifty Cents 
($99,437.50). 

G. Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by the COUNTY to the SUBRECIPIENT, 
including the amounts in this Agreement: $99,437.50 

H. Total Amount of the Federal Award committed to the SUBRECEPIENT by the County: 
Ninety-Nine Thousand, Four Hundred Thirty-Seven and Fifty Cents ($99,437.50). 

I. Federal award project description, as required to be responsive to the Federal Funding 
Accountability and Transparency Act ("FFATA"): city of Ocala identifies individuals who 
are homeless or at risk of homelessness who contact them. They also utilize the